DEEPING ST JAMES PARISH COUNCIL ASSET REGISTER

Street Furniture

Amended November 2022 Village Cross & lock-up & cobbled area around

added November 2018

added March 2017
added March 2019
added 2019
Added Feb 22

Footpath Barrier @ Woody Heights

Telephone Box

Horse trough @ Horsegate

4 concrete containers @ Manor Court Gardens
Metal container @The Cross

Barrier baskets @ Footbridge Church St
Flower trough @ Rycroft Avenue

Signs at Woody Heights

CCTV Cameras

2 Ducks Crossing signs

2 Ornate Village Signs

Horse Trough @ the Cross

Beacon @ Jubilee Park

Millennium Wood Sign

Boulder and sign @ Priory Church Hall car park
Planter on Millfield Road

Planter on Broadgate Lane

4 concrete containers @ The Deeping School
Lest We Forget Planter at Churchgate

Signs on planters around the Village

2 additional brackets for speed sign

2 additional brackets for speed sign

15 reflective hazard marker posts Linchfield Road/Towngate East
2 galvinised steel tree guards

2 cabinets to house electricity meter / CCTV

160,000.00
150.00
2,500.00
500.00
330.00
650.00
300.00
250.00
750.00
2,500.00
320.00
2,500.00
550.00
3,000.00
470.00
100.00
500.00
300.00
330.00
700.00
120.00
100.00
100.00
625.00
200.00
2,000.00

179,845.00



Benches and Bins

2 Disposed of Feb 2022
reduced by £300

1 added November 2018

5 new added Oct 21 & Jan
22 (£700)

One renewed August
2021

Two added March 21, two
added June 21

added August 2018 &
March 2020

Added November 2022
Added February 2021

5 Seats @ Riverbank

1 Seat @ The Cross

1 Seat @ Jubilee Park play area

4 small green metal dog waste bins

3 medium red plastic/metal dog waste bins

2 large wooden waste bins

1 seat @ Hereward Way/Church Street junction
5 metal benches @ skate park

2 Picnic Tables - Jubilee Park

1 Picnic Table - Hereward Way play area

2 Bins @ Cemetery

11 Bins

3 seats @ Jubilee Park

4 Benches and 2 bins @ Manor Court
1 novelty penquin waste bin

2 benches in Frognall
4 salt / sand bins

Water Bowsers at the Allotments
Storage Shed

6 Raised Beds @ Allotments
1100Itr sand bin

Platinum Jubilee bench

Flagpole

2,000.00
715.00
300.00
650.00

450.00
800.00
500.00
1,500.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
280.00

1,500.00
1,500.00
2,400.00

400.00

1,000.00
700.00

200.00
1,000.00
3,000.00

150.00
1,200.00
1,000.00

24,245.00



Notice Boards

Bus Shelters

added January 2017

Crowson Way x 1

Cemetery x 1

Institute x 1

Frognall x 1

Allotments x 1

Jubilee Park x 2

Telephone Box Notice Boards

Bus shelter - Broadgate Lane (N)
Bus shelter - Broadgate Lane (S)
Bus shelter - Horsegate (S)

Bus shelter - Horsegate (N)

Bus shelter - Thackers Way

Bus shelter - Church Street

Bus shelter - Horsegate (New Row)
Bus shelter - Crowson Way

Bus shelter - Burchnall Close
Bus shelter - Spalding Road

Bus shelter - Linchfield Road
Time table cases x 5

Gates, Fences & Storage

added March 2019
added July 2018
added February 2019
added March 2021
added 20/02/23
added14/12/22

Allotment Gate

Compound Gates

Gates at Woody Heights and Millenium Wood
Railings round the old and new Cemetery
Heightened fencing around MUGA

Bird mouth fencing on Spalding Road

Railings round 2 sides of Hereward Play equipment
Storage container at Allotment site

Storage container at Old Cemetery

700.00
715.00
750.00
600.00
700.00
1,400.00
500.00

3,750.00
3,250.00
3,250.00
3,100.00
3,750.00
3,100.00
3,250.00
3,250.00
3,000.00
4,810.00
3,850.00

200.00

975.00
350.00
555.00
4,000.00
4,500.00
1,000.00
3,800.00
3,000.00
2,000.00

5,365.00

38,560.00

20180.00



Playground Equipment

added November 2017

added January 2019
added January 2019

Office Equipment

Replaced February 2021

added Oct 2017
added Oct 2017
added Sep 2017

added Oct 2020
added 09/12/22

MUGA 40,000.00
Flying Saucer 4,700.00
Concrete wheeled sports area 135,000.00
Springy motorbike 700.00
Toadstools 743.00
Chinning bars and Overhead curved ladder 8,589.00
Springy whale and grocers shop panel 900.00
Climb over and playhouse 3,275.00
8 pieces of outdoor gym equipment 10,500.00
5 areas of safety surface at 3 sites 8,000.00

More play equipment to be added when Jubilee Park transferred

2 Desks, Meeting Table and 6 Chairs 1,250.00
Telephone 100.00
Printer/scanner/photocopier/fax 650.00
Icloud back up 150.00
2 x Laptops 800.00
Projector 350.00
Projector Stand 30.00
Paper Shredder 100.00
Fireproof Filing cabinet (small) 600.00
Filing Cabinet (large) 150.00
Filing Cupboards (3) 700.00
Set of 8 Display boards 300.00
16 Chairs 400.00
Meeting Room Tables (3 large and 1 small) 325.00
2 Folding tables 100.00
Security System 300.00
Council Jewels 500.00
Chairman's Chain 400.00
Gazebo including weights 600.00
PA system 350.00
Portable fire escape ladder 40.00
2 x roller banners 100.00
2 x electric radiators 50.00
2 x Covid screens 100.00
2 x Hot water urns 110.00

212,407.00

8,555.00



Mowers and Machinery

added March 2017

One of each added April
2020

Added Jan 2022

Added Jan 2021

added 13/05/19
added 27/04/21

added 20/01/17
added 07/09/17
added 18/11/19
added Jan 22

added 18/11/22
added 18/11/19
added 28/04/23
added 03/05/23

Land

Reactive speed indicator device (SID) 1
Reactive speed indicator device (SID) 2

3 Mowers & 2 Strimmers

Honda 18" Izy Mulch

Backpack Vacuum garden waste litter collector
Hedge cutter

Chainsaw

Trailer

Leaf blower

Various small garden/DIY tools

Salt or grit spreader

Defibrillator

Brush Cutter

1 Lump Hammer (14lb)

Long handled hedge trimmer

Chainsaw

2 Spades

1 Honda UMK425UE cow handheld strimmer
Mitsubishi L220 Truck

Woody Heights Recreation Area (home of Skatepark and MUGA)
6.75 acres of land within Playing fields (Leased to LCC)
Land where Millennium Wood is sited (Leased from SKDC)

Old Cemetery
New Cemetery

Hereward Way play area land (convenant burial land)

Priory Farm Corner on Broadgate Lane ?
Riverbank DSJ ?
Jubilee Park ?

1,770.00
1,776.00

1,765.00
200.00
295.00
300.00
250.00
300.00
200.00
100.00
100.00

1,500.00
250.00

25.00

600.00

200.00

60.00

355.00

19,000.00
Total

29,046.00

518,203.00



