DEEPING ST JAMES PARISH COUNCIL ASSET REGISTER

Street Furniture			179,845.00
Amended November 2022	2 Village Cross & lock-up & cobbled area around	160,000.00	
	Footpath Barrier @ Woody Heights	150.00	
	Telephone Box	2,500.00	
	Horse trough @ Horsegate	500.00	
	4 concrete containers @ Manor Court Gardens	330.00	
	Metal container @The Cross	650.00	
	Barrier baskets @ Footbridge Church St	300.00	
	Flower trough @ Rycroft Avenue	250.00	
	Signs at Woody Heights	750.00	
	CCTV Cameras	2,500.00	
	2 Ducks Crossing signs	320.00	
	2 Ornate Village Signs	2,500.00	
	Horse Trough @ the Cross	550.00	
	Beacon @ Jubilee Park	3,000.00	
	Millennium Wood Sign	470.00	
	Boulder and sign @ Priory Church Hall car park	100.00	
	Planter on Millfield Road	500.00	
	Planter on Broadgate Lane	300.00	
	4 concrete containers @ The Deeping School	330.00	
added November 2018	Lest We Forget Planter at Churchgate	700.00	
	Signs on planters around the Village	120.00	
	2 additional brackets for speed sign	100.00	
added March 2017	2 additional brackets for speed sign	100.00	
added March 2019	15 reflective hazard marker posts Linchfield Road/Towngate East	625.00	
added 2019	2 galvinised steel tree guards	200.00	
Added Feb 22	2 cabinets to house electricity meter / CCTV	2,000.00	

Benches and Bins			24,245.00
	5 Seats @ Riverbank	2,000.00	
	1 Seat @ The Cross	715.00	
	1 Seat @ Jubilee Park play area	300.00	
	4 small green metal dog waste bins	650.00	
2 Disposed of Feb 2022			
reduced by £300	3 medium red plastic/metal dog waste bins	450.00	
	2 large wooden waste bins	800.00	
	1 seat @ Hereward Way/Church Street junction	500.00	
	5 metal benches @ skate park	1,500.00	
1 added November 2018	2 Picnic Tables - Jubilee Park	2,000.00	
	1 Picnic Table - Hereward Way play area	1,000.00	
	2 Bins @ Cemetery	280.00	
5 new added Oct 21 & Jar	1		
22 (£700)	11 Bins	1,500.00	
	3 seats @ Jubilee Park	1,500.00	
	4 Benches and 2 bins @ Manor Court	2,400.00	
	1 novelty penquin waste bin	400.00	
One renewed August			
2021	2 benches in Frognall	1,000.00	
Two added March 21, two			
added June 21	4 salt / sand bins	700.00	
added August 2018 &			
March 2020	Water Bowsers at the Allotments	200.00	
	Storage Shed	1,000.00	
	6 Raised Beds @ Allotments	3,000.00	
	1100ltr sand bin	150.00	
Added November 2022	Platinum Jubilee bench	1,200.00	
Added February 2021	Flagpole	1,000.00	

Notice Boards		5,	,365.00
	Crowson Way x 1	700.00	
	Cemetery x 1	715.00	
	Institute x 1	750.00	
	Frognall x 1	600.00	
	Allotments x 1	700.00	
	Jubilee Park x 2	1,400.00	
	Telephone Box Notice Boards	500.00	

Bus Shelters		38,560.00
	Bus shelter - Broadgate Lane (N)	3,750.00
	Bus shelter - Broadgate Lane (S)	3,250.00
	Bus shelter - Horsegate (S)	3,250.00
	Bus shelter - Horsegate (N)	3,100.00
	Bus shelter - Thackers Way	3,750.00
	Bus shelter - Church Street	3,100.00
	Bus shelter - Horsegate (New Row)	3,250.00
	Bus shelter - Crowson Way	3,250.00
	Bus shelter - Burchnall Close	3,000.00
	Bus shelter - Spalding Road	4,810.00
added January 2017	Bus shelter - Linchfield Road	3,850.00
	Time table cases x 5	200.00

20180.00

Gates,	Fences	& 3	Stor	age	;	

	Allotment Gate	975.00
	Compound Gates	350.00
	Gates at Woody Heights and Millenium Wood	555.00
added March 2019	Railings round the old and new Cemetery	4,000.00
added July 2018	Heightened fencing around MUGA	4,500.00
added February 2019	Bird mouth fencing on Spalding Road	1,000.00
added March 2021	Railings round 2 sides of Hereward Play equipment	3,800.00
added 20/02/23	Storage container at Allotment site	3,000.00
added14/12/22	Storage container at Old Cemetery	2,000.00

Playground Equip	ment		212,407.00
<i>y</i> o 11	MUGA	40,000.00	·
	Flying Saucer	4,700.00	
added November 2017	Concrete wheeled sports area	135,000.00	
	Springy motorbike	700.00	
	Toadstools	743.00	
	Chinning bars and Overhead curved ladder	8,589.00	
	Springy whale and grocers shop panel	900.00	
	Climb over and playhouse	3,275.00	
added January 2019	8 pieces of outdoor gym equipment	10,500.00	
added January 2019	5 areas of safety surface at 3 sites	8,000.00	
	More play equipment to be added when Jubilee Park transferred		
Office Equipment			8,555.00
	2 Desks, Meeting Table and 6 Chairs	1,250.00	0,000100
	Telephone	100.00	
Replaced February 2021	Printer/scanner/photocopier/fax	650.00	
	Icloud back up	150.00	
	2 x Laptops	800.00	
	Projector	350.00	
	Projector Stand	30.00	
	Paper Shredder	100.00	
	Fireproof Filing cabinet (small)	600.00	
	Filing Cabinet (large)	150.00	
	Filing Cupboards (3)	700.00	
	Set of 8 Display boards	300.00	
	16 Chairs	400.00	
	Meeting Room Tables (3 large and 1 small)	325.00	
	2 Folding tables	100.00	
	Security System	300.00	
	Council Jewels	500.00	
	Chairman's Chain	400.00	
added Oct 2017	Gazebo including weights	600.00	
added Oct 2017	PA system	350.00	
added Sep 2017	Portable fire escape ladder	40.00	
	2 x roller banners	100.00	
	2 x electric radiators	50.00	
added Oct 2020	2 x Covid screens	100.00	
added 09/12/22	2 x Hot water urns	110.00	

Mowers and Mach	linery		29,046.00
	Reactive speed indicator device (SID) 1	1,770.00	
added March 2017 One of each added April	Reactive speed indicator device (SID) 2	1,776.00	
2020	3 Mowers & 2 Strimmers	1,765.00	
Added Jan 2022	Honda 18" Izy Mulch	200.00	
Added Jan 2021	Backpack Vacuum garden waste litter collector	295.00	
	Hedge cutter	300.00	
	Chainsaw	250.00	
added 13/05/19	Trailer	300.00	
added 27/04/21	Leaf blower	200.00	
	Various small garden/DIY tools	100.00	
	Salt or grit spreader	100.00	
added 20/01/17	Defibrillator	1,500.00	
added 07/09/17	Brush Cutter	250.00	
added 18/11/19	1 Lump Hammer (14lb)	25.00	
added Jan 22	Long handled hedge trimmer	600.00	
added 18/11/22	Chainsaw	200.00	
added 18/11/19	2 Spades	60.00	
added 28/04/23	1 Honda UMK425UE cow handheld strimmer	355.00	
added 03/05/23	Mitsubishi L220 Truck	19,000.00	
		Total	518,203.00

Land

Woody Heights Recreation Area (home of Skatepark and MUGA) 6.75 acres of land within Playing fields (Leased to LCC) Land where Millennium Wood is sited (Leased from SKDC) Old Cemetery New Cemetery Hereward Way play area land (convenant burial land) Priory Farm Corner on Broadgate Lane ? Riverbank DSJ ? Jubilee Park ?